FREDERICK M. BOSS
Deputy Attorney General

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM

Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

March 3, 2014

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re:  Inthe Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2015-2019 Renewable Portfolio
Standard Implementation Plan
PUC Docket UM 1681
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0040-14

Enclosed pursuant to Order 13-493, please find the original and two copies of the
Protective Order signatory page on behalf of the Oregon Department of Energy’s (“ODOE”) in
the above-captioned matter.

The following individual qualifying under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the
Protective Order are:

Kacia Brockman, ODOE.

Sincerely,
emley
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section
Enclosures
JRS:jrs/#5042376
c: UM 1681

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



ORDERNO. 13

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1681

III.  Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By: Signature: (4—‘ e Dy ok —— Date: 4/ 3 / | (4
Printed Name: \ Ksc: ;j B rocknsn |
Address: (625 N\acion St. NE_ Selen AR 47301
Employer: eson Dept. ol Gurcy
Job Title: Enerag lolicy, At 5t

[] Paragraph 10(e) information e{lso provided.

By: Signature: _ : - Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

[_] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:
Printed Name: |
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

Address:

Employer:
Job Title:
[ ] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

APPENDIX B
PAGE 2 OF 2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on March 3, 2014, I served the foregoing ORIGINAL SIGNATORY

PAGE PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-493 upon the persons named on the

service list, by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service.

OPUC Dockets

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Ryan Bracken (C)

Public Utility Commission of
Oregon

PO Box 1088

Salem OR 97308-1088
ryan.bracken@state.or.us

Renee France (C)

Oregon Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

Etta Lockey

Pacificorp

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800
Portland OR 97232
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

Julie Peacock

Energy Policy Analyst
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street NE

Salem OR 97301-3737
julie.peacock@state.or.us

(C) = Confidential

Oregon Dockets

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 2000
Portland OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp

Kacia Brockman

Energy Policy Analyst
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street NE

Salem OR 97301-3737
kacia.brockman@state.or.us

Robert Jenks (C)

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (C)
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Irion A. Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor - Suite 400
Portland OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Jeffery R¢ eeleil

Legal Secretary

RNP Dockets

Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1125
Portland OR 97204
dockets@rnp.org

Megan Decker (C)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6th Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629

megan@rnp.org

Jason W. Jones (C)

PUC Staff--Department of Justice
Business Activities Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Bradley Mullins (C)
Mountain West Analytics
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland OR 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Natural Resources Section
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